includes 78.80 106.00 27.20 1.87 
ST00-63 63.60 73.30 9.70 1.42 
ST00-64 56.60 76.25 19.65 1.40 
ST00-66 46.00 69.60 23.60 0.83 

1998 Cominco: A total of 44.5 line-km of IP were completed and 2,308 soil samples were 
collected at the Storm Cu Project during 1998. Eight hundred sixteen (816) soil samples were 
collected along the IP grid and 1,238 base-of-slope samples were collected during regional 
drainage prospecting traverses. An area 700 m by 100 m on the soil grid was found to contain 
>500 ppm Cu, trending parallel to the graben structure.